	RESOLUT	ΓΙΟΝ:	Amend the Table of Organization for Winnebago County Facilities Departs
TO THE WINNEB	AGO COUNTY	BOARD	OF SUPERVISORS:
	t identifies one (f Organization for the Winnebago County e Secretary II position, which is currently vaca
position and add one and supervisory den	e (1) full-time Con nands as a result	nfidential of the Fa	res to eliminate one (1) full-time Secretary II Secretary (H-2) to meet increased managem cilities Department assuming property ments and buildings.
Supervisors, that the	Table of Organie one (1) full-tim	ization for	D , by the Winnebago County Board of the Winnebago County Facilities Departmentry II position and add one (1) full-time
FISCAL NOTE (SA\	/INGS):		
Wages Fringes			
Total	\$ 2,825.00		
		Submitted	d by:
		PERSON	NEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Committee Vote: 5-0			
Vote Requirement for Two-Thirds of Mem	•		
Approved by	the Winnebago , 2010.	County Ex	secutive this day of
		M	ark L Harris

49